

Tour Enrollment Form (Complete and return this copy)

How to Enroll: <u>Clearly print</u> and return this completed Enrollment Form accompanied by a payment of \$500.00 (check only) made out to *Notable Student Travel*. If submitting an application after May 7th, please give both the application and deposit to your school band director.

Student Last Name:	Middle Name:			
Student Legal First Name:	Gender:			
Date of Birth: Month Day Mailing Address: Street:	Year			
	State: Zip:			
School:	Incoming Grade: Instrument:			
Student Home Email Address:				
Parent/Guardian 1 Name:	Phone:			
Parent/Guardian 1 Email:				
Parent/Guardian 2 Name:	Phone:			
Parent/Guardian 2 Email:				

Student Tour Price: \$5,489.00 (estimated based on summer 2023 airfare rate)

<u>Contact Information:</u> Matt and Larissa Husler - Group Coordinators 717-858-5376 Email: <u>youthmusicabroad@gmail.com</u> Limited Liability – Youth Music Abroad in its sole role as a tour organizer and intermediary for *Notable Student Travel* is subject to the same limited responsibility for tour and travel arrangements as is *Notable Student Travel*, which is as follows:

RESPONSIBILITY: Notable Student Travel or their agents and representatives give notice that services provided in connection with these tours are rendered by suppliers acting as independent contractors and not as agents or employees of Notable Student Travel. All tickets, vouchers and coupons issued by them and all arrangements for transport, car rental or conveyance or for the hotel or guesthouse accommodations made them, are made upon the express condition that neither they nor their owners or employees shall be liable for any injury, damage, loss, accident, delay or irregularity which may be occasioned either by reason of defect in any vehicle or through the acts or default of any company or person engaged in conveying or providing transportation or services to the passenger throughout the arrangements of the tour, or otherwise in connection therewith. The airlines, steamship lines and other transportation companies whose services are featured in these tours are not to be held responsible for any act, omission or event during the time passengers are not on board their conveyance. The passage contract in use by the airlines concerned, when issued, shall constitute the sole contract between the airlines and purchaser of these tours and/or passengers. The aforesaid Notable Student Travel and/or their agents and representatives can accept no responsibility for losses expenses due to delay or changes in schedules, strikes, war, quarantine or other causes beyond our control. All such losses or expenses will have to be paid by the passengers. If for operational reasons it becomes necessary to delete a feature of this tour, any refund due is strictly limited to the cost of that feature. The venue for any legal disputes relating to these tours shall be York County, Pennsylvania, and the laws of Pennsylvania shall apply. The right is reserved to decline to accept or retain any person as a member of any tour or to cancel or alter the tours. If at the sole discretion of the tour operator it is deemed to be in the best interest of the group to remove a passenger from the tour, the tour operator's liability is limited to a refund for the unused portion of the tour. The terms of this agreement cannot be changed or amended, except in writing, signed by an authorized officer of Notable Student Travel. Full or partial payment for trip reservation constitutes agreement to all the provisions in this brochure. I also fully, finally and forever acquit, release and discharge Central York School District and its personal representatives, affiliates, guardians, agents, successors, heirs, assigns, insurers and attorneys from any and all liabilities, claims, counterclaims, damages, demands, debts, liens, deficiencies or causes of action to, of or for the benefit (whether directly or indirectly) of the my Student, whether asserted or unasserted, whether now known or hereafter discovered, whether statutory, in contract or in tort, as well as any other kind or character of action now held, owned or possessed (whether directly or indirectly) by the Student, which relate to the use of any Central York School District building or facility for purposes of rehearsals for Youth Music Abroad from the beginning of the world until July 1, 2024. I do not release claims, if any, against Central York School District that have arisen after July 1, 2024.

Parent and Student Acknowledgement

I certify that I have read and understood the important information, terms & conditions set forth in this "Tour Enrollment Form" and that I accept all terms and conditions stated therein, and hereby acknowledge that, along with this release form, they form my agreement with *Youth Music Abroad* and *Notable Student Travel*.

Date:			

Parent/Guardian Signature: